## ATTENT INDIA INDIA NON JUDICIAL

## राजस्थान RAJASTHAN

## AFFIDAVIT

रतीय गैर न्यायिक

- 1- I Shalin Jain S/o Sh. Mahendra Jain Secretary of the Prathama Institute of Education and development Kherwara Dist- Udaipur (Raj.) Aged 40 Year resident of the Mahaveer colony Kherwara am the authorized signatory of the application made to the regional committee of the national council for Teacher Education at Delhi seeking-grant of recognition of B.Ed course in teacher education titled B.Ed. Course with intake of 02 Unit (100 Seat).
- 2- That the Prathama Institute of Education and development is land possession of land as per the following description.
- 2.1 Total Area of the land (in Sq.Mts) Total Built up Area (in Sq Mts)

सौ रुपये

- 2.2 Address
  - Khasra No. Village/ Town/ City District State
  - Bounded by

AND

North South East

Registered in the office of

West

8353.00 Sqmt 6666.43 Sqmt Khandi Obri, Teshil Kherwara 3018/1253,3032/1233,3033/1233,1252

**Rs.**100

ONE

HUNDRED RUPEES

- Khandi Obri
- Udaipur
- Rajasthan
  - Road Other Land Other Land
  - Other Land

Sub Registrar office Kherwara

Solemnly affirmed before me admitted contents to be true and correct NAM CHAND AHARI) NOTARY KHERWARA (RAJASTHAN)

Shalin

राजस्थान स्टाम्प अधि	नेयम 1998 के अन्तर्गत
स्टाम्प राशि पर	प्रभारित अधिभार
1. आधारमूत अवसंरचना	सुविधाओं हेतु
(धार्	रा 3–क) 10%
<ol> <li>गाय और उसकी न</li></ol>	स्ल के संरक्षण <b>20/-</b>
और संवर्धन हेतु(धार	रा 3-ख) 20%
र्श्नुटाम्प वेण्डर	कुल योग 30/-

100/- क. स्टाम्प नं. 2305, श्री : - गालीन भीन पिता/पतिश्री : महेन्द्र क्रमाटलन जाति : जेन 2424151 हस्ते को वास्ते : -2142-45 दि. 01-03 -21 को दिया गया।

the Keel Law A, Dec Kherware

Stali ह.स्टाम्प क्रेता

सूर्य प्रकाश जैन स्टाम्प वेण्डर ला.नं. 44 / 08 विश्वयुक्ति कम्प्युटर, खेरवाड़ा

1.4.1 Studio and Sto She Materiales Jone Scenary of the Profileme Indicate of Education and development Kingstein Differ Printiput (Eq.) Aged 40 Year resident of the Mathematics Composition of the antisented signatory of the application made to the regional

te em stoled blandb vinnelos demos bris sub so tras and correct TRAHA GUAHO MANOGA)

- 3- That the land is on ownership basis
- 4- That the land is free from all encumbrances
- 5- That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institute and the permission of the competent Authority of this effect has been obtained vide letter no 377-81 Date 05.03.2013 & 2466 dated 14.12.2018 and a copy there of is enclosed.
- 6- That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/Institution other than the teacher education programmed for which recognition is being sought
- 7- That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the institution for general public.

I do hearby swear that my declaration under para's (1) TO (6) IS true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of that is false in case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect of false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian penal code and other relevant laws.



Signature		Shalin Jain
Name of the	-	Secretary
Applicant -		Prathama Institute of education
		and development
Äddress	-	Mahaveer Colony, Kherwara
Telephone	-	9414263038
Mobile	-	9001460252
Email ID	-	nagfani2012@gmail.com

Solemnly altimed before me admitted contents to be true and correct

ONAM CHAND AHARI) NOTARY KHERMARA (RAJASTHAN)

